

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1747				Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, New Jersey 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141 Fax: (609) 586-1143		JTG Construction 188 Jefferson Street, Suite 387 Newark, New Jersey 07105 Phone: (973) 824-1262 Fax: (973) 824-1663		S. Brothers, Inc. 16 Sobechko Road Manalapan, New Jersey 07726 Phone: (732) 446-3390 Fax: (732) 446-0076		Earle Companies P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 Phone: (732) 308-1113 Fax: (732) 308-1034		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857 Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402		Pioneer General Contracting Co. P.O. Box 67 Bradley Beach, New Jersey 07720 Phone: (732) 807-3158 Fax: (732) 807-3159	
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,287.91	\$15,287.91	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
4	Drums	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
5	Traffic Cone	EA	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
6	Breakaway Barricade	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
7	Construction Sign 'B' (60" x 30")	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
8	Construction Sign 'C' (72" x 60")	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
9	Construction Sign 'D' (30" x 24")	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$59.00	\$236.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
10	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$59.00	\$236.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
11	Traffic Flagger	HOURL	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
12	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Test Holes	CY	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
14	Tree Removal - 12" - 18" Dia., If & Where Directed	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	Precast Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
17	PVC Sanitary Cleanout, 0' - 5' Depth	EA	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$780.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
18	Construct Type 'A' Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grate	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Construct Type 'B' Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grate and Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	335	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$52.00	\$17,420.00	\$78.50	\$26,297.50	\$90.00	\$30,150.00	\$100.00	\$33,500.00
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	4" x 4" Wet Tap and Valve	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb, 4000 PSI	LF	1,920	\$28.00	\$53,760.00	\$28.00	\$53,760.00	\$27.00	\$51,840.00	\$34.00	\$65,280.00	\$30.00	\$57,600.00	\$30.00	\$57,600.00
24	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, 4000 PSI	SY	783	\$80.00	\$62,640.00	\$70.00	\$54,810.00	\$70.00	\$54,810.00	\$80.00	\$62,640.00	\$65.00	\$50,895.00	\$100.00	\$78,300.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
26	Reinforced Concrete Driveway Apron	SY	271	\$95.00	\$25,745.00	\$81.00	\$21,951.00	\$78.00	\$21,138.00	\$101.50	\$27,506.50	\$70.00	\$18,970.00	\$120.00	\$32,520.00
27	Bituminous Driveway Repair	SY	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$39.50	\$3,357.50	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
28	Stone Driveway Repair	SY	49	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$30.00	\$1,470.00
29	Pavement Milling, 2" Thick	SY	2,400	\$4.75	\$11,400.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00
30	Pavement Base Repairs	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
31	Tack Coat	GAL	233	\$1.00	\$233.00	\$15.00	\$3,495.00	\$3.00	\$699.00	\$0.01	\$2.33	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$1.00	\$233.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 9.5M64	TON	350	\$92.00	\$32,200.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$128.00	\$44,800.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00
33	Dense Graded Aggregate, If & Where Directed	CY	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$84.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
34	1 1/2" Clean Stone, If & Where Directed	CY	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
35	24" Wide White Long Life Thermoplastic Stopbar Striping	SF	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$4.50	\$369.00	\$20.00	\$1,640.00
36	8" Wide White Long Life Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	SF	202	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$6.00	\$1,212.00	\$6.00	\$1,212.00	\$4.50	\$909.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00
37	4" Wide Double Yellow Long Life Epoxy Striping	LF	120	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
38	R1-1 'Stop' Regulatory Sign	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
39	R7 'No Parking' Regulatory Sign	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
40	Tree Planting, If & Where Directed	EA	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$780.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
41	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	SY	655	\$5.00	\$3,275.00	\$5.00	\$3,275.00	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$10.00	\$6,550.00	\$7.00	\$4,585.00	\$15.00	\$9,825.00
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	655	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$0.60	\$393.00	\$2.50	\$1,637.50	\$5.00	\$3,275.00
43	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				Total Cost:	\$350,603.00	Total Cost:	\$328,356.00	Total Cost:	\$328,670.35	Total Cost:	\$364,213.13	Total Cost:	\$384,182.50	Total Cost:	\$476,272.00*

*An error was made in the calculation of the total made by the Contractor.

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1747				Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, New Jersey 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141 Fax: (609) 586-1143		A. Takton Concrete Corp. P.O. Box 215 South River, New Jersey 08882 Phone: (732) 238-1008 Fax: (732) 238-1118		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, Georgia 30092 Phone: (800) 364-2059 Fax: (866) 570-8187		Diamon Construction 35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite 12C Brick, New Jersey 08723 Phone: (732) 262-7449 Fax: (732) 262-7795		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, New Jersey 08876 Phone: (908) 231-7570 Fax: (908) 231-7402	
	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00								
2	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00								
4	Drums	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00								
5	Traffic Cone	EA	25	\$25.00	\$625.00								
6	Breakaway Barricade	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00								
7	Construction Sign 'B' (60" x 30")	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00								
8	Construction Sign 'C' (72" x 60")	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00								
9	Construction Sign 'D' (30" x 24")	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00								
10	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00								
11	Traffic Flagger	HOURL	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00								
12	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00								
13	Test Holes	CY	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00								
14	Tree Removal - 12" - 18" Dia., If & Where Directed	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00								
15	Precast Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00								
16	Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00								
17	PVC Sanitary Cleanout, 0' - 5' Depth	EA	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00								
18	Construct Type 'A' Inlet with Bicycle Safe Gate	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00								
19	Construct Type 'B' Inlet with Bicycle Safe Gate and Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00								
20	8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	335	\$80.00	\$26,800.00								
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00								
22	4" x 4" Wet Tap and Valve	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00								
23	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb, 4000 PSI	LF	1,920	\$28.00	\$53,760.00								
24	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, 4000 PSI	SY	783	\$80.00	\$62,640.00								
25	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00								
26	Reinforced Concrete Driveway Apron	SY	271	\$95.00	\$25,745.00								
27	Bituminous Driveway Repair	SY	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00								
28	Stone Driveway Repair	SY	49	\$50.00	\$2,450.00								
29	Pavement Milling, 2" Thick	SY	2,400	\$4.75	\$11,400.00								
30	Pavement Base Repairs	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00								
31	Tack Coat	GAL	233	\$1.00	\$233.00								
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 9.5M64	TON	350	\$92.00	\$32,200.00								
33	Dense Graded Aggregate, If & Where Directed	CY	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00								
34	1 1/2" Clean Stone, If & Where Directed	CY	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00								
35	24" Wide White Long Life Thermoplastic Stopbar Striping	SF	82	\$5.00	\$410.00								
36	8" Wide White Long Life Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	SF	202	\$5.00	\$1,010.00								
37	4" Wide Double Yellow Long Life Epoxy Striping	LF	120	\$4.50	\$540.00								
38	R1-1 'Stop' Regulatory Sign	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00								
39	R7 'No Parking' Regulatory Sign	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00								
40	Tree Planting, If & Where Directed	EA	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00								
41	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	SY	655	\$5.00	\$3,275.00								
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	655	\$3.00	\$1,965.00								
43	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00								
44	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00								
				Total Cost:	\$350,603.00	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received	Total Cost:	No Bid Received



Carmela Roberts, P.E.
NJ License No. 34419